Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A.	FORMERLY Harris Trust and Savings Bank	05/26/2011	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weeks Wholesale Rose Grower
Street Address:	30135 McCombs Road
City:	Wasco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93280
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239499	HOME RUN
Registration Number.	3800298	EASY DOES IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)845-6474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: keagen@kavinokycook.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly E. Eagen, Esq.

Address Line 1: 726 Exchange Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04894.31093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly E. Eagen
Signature:	/Kelly E. Eagen/
Date:	06/07/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Trademarks - Weeks#page1.tif source=Release of Trademarks - Weeks#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0730

3239499

CH \$65,00

900193744

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS dated May ___, 2011 by HARRIS N.A. as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as agent for the Secured Creditors defined in the Trademark Collateral Agreements referred to below (said Harris acting as such agent and any successor or successors to said Harris in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Weeks Wholesale Rose Grower, a California corporation ("Debtor"), are parties to one or more security agreements pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedules A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party release the security interests in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS N.A. as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

Bv

Name:

Title: Vice

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark/Title	Registration Number	Date
HOME RUN	3239499	
EASY DOES IT	3800298	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004555 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 06/07/2011